Edgar Filing: BOS BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD - Form 6-K

About BOS 6

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures in Accordance with SEC Regulation G

U.S. dollars in thousands

BOS reports financial results in accordance with U.S. GAAP and herein provides some non-GAAP measures. These non-GAAP measures are
not in accordance with, nor are they a substitute for, GAAP measures. These non-GAAP measures are intended to supplement the Company�s
presentation of its financial results that are prepared in accordance with GAAP. The Company uses the non-GAAP measures presented to
evaluate and manage the Company�s operations internally. The Company is also providing this information to assist investors in performing
additional financial analysis that is consistent with financial models developed by research analysts who follow the Company.

The reconciliation set forth below is provided in accordance with Regulation G and reconciles the non-GAAP financial measures with the most
directly comparable GAAP financial measures.

Three months ended March 31,
2008

Dimex - two
months ended

Feb 29,
2008

Combined
Proforma for
three months

ended March 31,
2008

GAAP
basis Adjustments

Non
GAAP

Non
GAAP

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revenues :
Mobile and RFID solutions $ 1,791 $ - $ 1,791 $ 2,075 $ 3,866
Supply Chain Solutions 10,360 - 10,360 - 10,360

Total revenues 12,151 - 12,151 2,075 14,226

Gross profit:
Mobile and RFID solutions 826 5a 831 521 1,352
Supply Chain Solutions 1,853 35a 1,888 - 1,888

Total gross profit 2,679 40 2,719 521 3,240

Operating costs and expenses:

  Research and development 271 - 271 - 271
  Sales and marketing 2,067 (74)a, (48)b 1,945 430 2,375
  General and administrative 433 (109)b 324 - 324

Total operating costs and expenses 2,771 (231) 2,540 430 2,970

Operating income (loss) (92) (271) 179 91 270
Financial expenses, net (214) - (214) 15 (199)
Other income, net - - - -

Income (loss) before taxes on income (306) (271) (35) 106 71
Taxes on income 217 (35)a 182 - 182

Net income (loss) from continuing
  operations $ (89) $ (236) $ 147 $ 106 $ 253

Edgar Filing: BOS BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD - Form 6-K

About BOS 7

Three months ended March 31,
2008

Dimex - two
months ended

Feb 29,
2008

Combined
Proforma for
three months

ended March 31,
2008

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures in Accordance with SEC Regulation G

U.S. dollars in thousands

CONDENSED EBITDA:

Three months ended
March 31,
2008

(Unaudited)

Net income as reported Combined Proforma $ 253

Non GAAP adjustment:

Financial expenses, net 199
Depreciation and amortization 58
Tax on income (182)

EBITDA $ 328

Three months ended March 31,
2007

GAAP
basis Adjustments